# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7376413

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CAROLIN FLEISCHMANN	11/16/2017
RACHAEL DONOVAN	11/16/2017
SHANNON REUBEN WOODRUFF	11/17/2017
YI FENG	11/16/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.	
Street Address:	10300 Energy Drive	
City:	Spring	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77389	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17837232

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (541)360-4450 Email: ipa.mail@hp.com

**Correspondent Name:** HP INC.

3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86151223
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARILEE JENSON
SIGNATURE:	/Marilee Jenson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=84678726-A (00584908xA424D)#page1.tif source=84678726-A (00584908xA424D)#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 060161 FRAME: 0945 507329490

1.15	t
HP Inc.	Į
3390 E. Harmony Road	Į
Mail Stop 35	Ì
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	ļ

## PATENT APPLICATION

RECORD ID:	84678726

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Limited Partnership having is subsidiaries and affiliates, agr	r obligations to HEWLET ts principal place of busi ee to assign and transfer a	consideration, the receipt of which is he F-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPA ness in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter nd hereby assign and transfer to HPDC right of priority, in, to and under an ap	NY, L.P., a Texas HPDC), and to its
THREE-DIMENSIONAL (3D)	PRINTING		
Filing Date:		Application No.:	
artistorians, and renewals of at	iu substitutes tot said appi	and any and all continuations, continuat ication for said Patent, and any and all e; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or	other Doinne of an
by in Do, its successors, assig	ins, nominees or legal repre nted, reissued or extended.	my/our name for Patent in any country, to sentatives, to the full end of the term or as fully and entirely as the same would made;	torono for which are
time a request is made, and with perfect the title to said invention nominees or legal representative said invention(s) or improvement papers, to execute all disclaim rightful oaths and declarations, a legal representatives to obtain	ny agreement in conflict her nout undue delay, execute a (s) or improvement(s), said says to commit(s), said application and saers and divisionals, continuing generally to do everything and enforce, for its or their untries provided the expense	nvey the entire interest herein assigned, a ewith, and I/we further covenant and agreed the application and said Patent, to HPDC, its unicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all knid Patent, to testify in any legal proceeding ations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, continued and continued applications.	e that I/we will, each issary or desirable to successors, assigns, own facts respecting igs, to sign all lawful cations, to make all signs, nominees and cald inventions are selected.
applications as attressed, to iss	ue to mmuu, as assignee of which may be issued and	any country or countries whose duty it is the entire right, title and interest, any an granted on or as a result of the appli	d all Datast for anid
I/we further authorize and application for Patent, now identiknown to them.	direct the attorneys of rec fied by the Record ID and tit	ord to insert the filing date and applicat le set forth above, as soon as the same sh	ion number of said nall have been made
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1/	we hereunto set my/our h		
Inventor's Signature	and the same of th	<u> </u>	***************************************
Carolin	Fleischmann		
First/Middle Name	Last Name	***************************************	
	······	11/16/17	···
nventor's Signature		Date	
Rachael	Donovan		
irst/Middle Name	Last Name		
Rev 8/2014 (Assignment)	Page 1	of 2	

**PATENT REEL: 060161 FRAME: 0946** 

HP inc.	
3390 E. Harmony Road	
Mail Stop 35	
Fort Collins, Colorado aos	20

## PATENT APPLICATION

(For Course, Colorado 80528)	RECORD ID:	84678726	en e
ASSIGNMENT OF PA	TENT APPLICATION (	cont.)	
and the second of the second o	11	-17-72	
Inventor's Signature	Date		
Shannon REDBEN Woodruff			***************************************
First/Middle Name Last Name			
	Luine	1/16/2017	
inventor's Signature	Date	10/20/1	
Yi Feng	<i>w</i> ato		
First/Middle Name Last Name	***************************************		
· · · · · ·			
Inventor's Signature			
Arterior a Digitalities	Date		
Sives/Middle No.			
First/Middle Name Last Name			
inventor's Signature	Date		manage.
First/Middle Name Last Name	and a significant of a constraint		
Inventor's Signature			
Ç	Date		
First/Middle Name Last Name	***************************************		
Last Name			
Inventor's Signature	Date	***************************************	, was a
First/Middle Name Last Name	The state of the s		
			er an <sup>1</sup> marrian in the joy
Pay 9/2014 (Applicance)			
Rev 8/2014 (Assignment) Page	2 01 2		

PATENT REEL: 060161 FRAME: 0947

**RECORDED: 06/10/2022**